

CS No. 1284/16
Rattan Chand vs. Mamta Sawhney

24.11.2022

Present : Sh. Ajit Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Prakash Chander Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Since matter was listed for DE.

On the last date of hearing, defendant was directed file fresh defendant's affidavit with advance copy to the opposite party. However, the counsel for defendants has not complied with the said order. The counsel for defendants submits that he was not aware about the aforesaid order and undertakes to comply the said order and to supply the copy of evidence affidavit to plaintiff in advance and seeks adjournment. Heard.

At request of counsel for defendants, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for DE on 09.05.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.11.2022