

16.02.2026

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
Md. Jamal Ld. Counsel for defendants through VC.

An application seeks leave to defend a/w affidavit
and documents filed on behalf of defendants on 31.01.2026.
The same has been filed within stipulated period and is
accordingly taken on record. Copy already received as stated
by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

**Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on
03.06.2026. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld.
Counsels for the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.02.2026